

**IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE &
PRL. JMFC, TARIKERE.**

O.S.NO.50/2016

Plaintiff/s: H.M. Lingamariyappa

V/S.

Defendant/s: H.C. Kumaraswamy and others

I S S U E S

1. Whether the plaintiff proves that he is the absolute owner of the suit property?
2. Whether the plaintiff proves that he is entitled for mandatory injunction against defendant No.6?
3. Whether the plaintiff proves that he is entitled for possession of the suit property?
4. Whether the defendant No.2 proves that suit of the plaintiff is hit by principles of estopped and waiver?
5. Whether the defendant No.2 proves that suit of the plaintiff is bad for mis-joinder and non-joinder of necessary parties?
6. What order or decree?

Dated:This the 28th day of January 2021.

Sd/-

(M.C. NANJE GOWDA)

SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE & PRL. JMFC.,
TARIKERE.

